

ITEM NO.10

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No.20/2022

RAJNEESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.10408/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 14-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing O.T. is
allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner contends that both
the FIRs arise from the same incident.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER