

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 20/2022

RAJNEESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anubhav Vashitha, Adv.  
Mr. Tarshit Bhardwaj, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AAG, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR  
Ms. Tania Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Sahu, Adv.Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld. ASG  
Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. A. Sharma II, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks time to file detailed affidavit stating that the two FIRs, one at Delhi and the other at Amethi, U.P. arised from two different incidents.

List this matter on 11.03.2024.

(NEETA SAPRA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)